RU97-2048
Absolute angle encoder
Enclosed type
• Magnetic system enables use even in environments
  with condensation, oil, and other adverse conditions
• Internal coupling allows for design and mounting flexibility
Unit: mm22 23
Dimensions

Product Safety
Functional safety
Details of model designation
［■■］Head cable length
Type
01
02
03
Head cable length
1 m
2 m
3 m
［☆］Drum inner diameter
Type
A
B
Drum inner diameter
Φ20 mm
Φ22 mm
［Z］SIEMENS AG DRIVE-CLiQ
［J］Resolution　25 bitEncoder
R U 9 7 - 2 0 4 8☆ J Z■■
Magnescale reserves the right to change product specifications without prior notice.
C H 2 2 - □□□○▽※＃
Cable length
1.5 m
7 m
26 m
［□□□］Cable length
Written by flush right,
indication in “m” units,
up to 30 m, 0.5 m pitch
(Example)
Type
015
070
260
Conduit specification
With conduit
Without conduit
［○］Conduit specification
Type
C
N
Cables
CH22 CH22
a b
CH22
a b
CH22-050NSFF
CH22-100NSFY
CH22-055NSFYa b
Encoder side
C
ontroller side
CH22-050NSFF
example）
Cable length 5 ｍ
Without conduit
PU sheath
Encoder side connector
M12 (Female) made by
Phoenix Contact
Controller side connector
M12 (Male) made by
Phoenix Contact
CH22-055NSFY
example）
Cable length 5 ｍ
Without conduit
PU sheath
Encoder side connector
M12 (Female) made by